
 
 

13th November, 2021 
 
To, 
Department of Corporate Services (DCS-CRD) 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai – 400 001 
 
 
Subject:  Approval of un-audited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half 

year ended September 30, 2021 along with Limited Review Certificate.  
 
Ref: Minal Industries Limited Scrip Code: 522235.  

 
Dear Sir, 
 
In pursuance of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
we hereby submit following documents: 
 

1. Unaudited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 
September 30, 2021 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. 
 

2. Statement of Standalone and consolidated Assets and liabilities for the half year ended 
September, 30, 2021.  
 

3. Statement of Standalone and consolidated Cash Flow for the half year ended September 30, 2021. 
 

4. Standalone and consolidated Limited Review Certificate dt. 13th November, 2021.  
 

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record. 
 
Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For Minal Industries Limited. 

 

Shrikant J. Parikh 
Managing Director 
DIN:00112642 



iopaJro butoeuehl
qluEd I tueluqsLZOZ'tt'tt : elPo

lEqunw :e9eld

palrur'l salrlglpul leul!\
sJolcaito lo pJpog lo Jleqaq do pue ro

/

',&essacau tenetaqm pautssplgat / padnot6et ueaq a^eq salnorl Jea^lspoued snot^eJd 9

LZOZ'Oe aunf oldn

'lzOa'o0JequatdaspepuaJPallleqpueleuenbeJoJsllnsareqlloaar^aupalrurlelnoparJreca^eqsrolrpnvlJolnlels 
aqrftoz,ttr"qr"noI

seloN

1ru are ateqs :ad souru.Jee pepua leal ,leLl pue JaUenO

lZ0Z 'raqualdas qto€ pepue rea^ ,lEH puE JaUpno aqt Jol sllnsau lp!eupulJ ouolEpupls pollpnEun Io luauslets

'qcee -Iz ) lo) aleqs led

enlEn eiel) lelrdec ateqs,(1rnba

JoUE) auocu! aA!suaqolduoc laUE (sso-.lrlUold lEloI
ssol pue l[otd o] psurssEpel eq llm ]eq] sue]l

ssl puB lllold ol parlrsseloal aq lou llta leql su€ll
(xel lo leu) auo:ug argsuaqatduoc

ree{ 1 poged eq1 tol

(7+5) xel etolaq sa!l!^ltcp ,fueulpjo uo4

s069TZt]d886rHt rr0zEt-r: Nl]'uro3'pllsaulsnpi.tl!Eullu :qaIA
: ll*ur3 .ggzez6zgu_ 

27, _ T5 : xe, , oLoLgLAi _72_T6.oN lar 960 00t - lequnW '{ }seg } uaqpuy ,Z3S 
ZdI3S ,{a} 

SZ B BZ ,l,T-{d}gt .oru 
rola

ffiK; ffi ,.*

/{\ 
\

l0'0,0'0100'0zo'0i00 0200'0(e)

ZL
62 197.

llrnbe J€ulaLL
L0 gae'ct0 8e8'e[o et:e'tLO gec'al0 g8s'et0 8e8'eNL

za'tzl'tlzz'oe9C'tt91.'0czt'6z6't6

(e)

I
'.8'CZL'tlzz'oa98'rl9r'0€zt'6z6't
91 0tr'0cL o)LOO;zo

"LVO)

xe] DoJJoi6r(q)

xel lueJrna(e)

osuadxf xp II
99'08tt'tt9Z'0ezL'69t'tq

suell terb
99 08Lt'tt9Z'0ezL'69t'?(Z-f) suot! teuorldaexo oloraqa

cz'998'!96't I99'et6Z'9e9'9c6'1.
€e.6s8'rcze9ZtsstzLZzcbsasuadxa teutf(r)
69e/g',t0gL850)6006.0osuedxo uo[BstlJotl]e pue uo[epaldar(o)
9LOzo0,:o o100loo00'0slsoc ef,ueut-(p)
t9b1r'yocL16Lgtz€suadxo stuaueq ealoldu:(c)

80 r)
apeJ}-uFlcols puE ssaJOold-uFlJor'

'spoo6 pausruI lo sarloluolUt ut se6ueu,(q)

paunsuoJ slerJalPU ]o lso:(e)

sosuad)z

90'e?t09'26et'lzt9'Lt9e'9t8t'ztguo9ur lPlo I

90 erI09 26tl LZ,c JciS gtSe zteuocut laurr(q)

suoIPJodo uott enueaer(e)

(par!pnv)

LZOZ'EO'Lt

(palrpnuuJl)

n7n7'an'it

(polrpnPun)

LZOZ'An'n9

(pe11pneu1)

0zoz'60'n9

paUpnpun)

tzoz'9()'ot

(par!pnEun)

LZnZ'An'nC

srElnc!ued'oN ls popu3 tEaApapu3 rPoA JIEHpapul Joueno



ffiffiffi
Piot No. 15{P}-L7, 28 & Zg {P}, SEEPZ SEZ, Andheri { East ) , Mumbai : 400 096

Tel No. 91-22- 40707070, Fax : 91- 22 -ZBZ9ZZZSB. Email :

Web: minalind ustriesltd.com. CIN : LA2ZSlM H i.gggpLCZlE9OS

Statement of Standalone Cash Flows

Particulars For Half Year
Ended 30.09.2021

For Half Year
Ended 30-09 2020

A.

B.

c.

Iclsn rlow FRoM opERArrr.rc Acnvmes
lProfit before tax
lAdjusted for:
I Depreciation
I lnteresl lncome

i Unreatized Foreign Exchange Loss
' Share in Loss in Partnership Firm
Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Adjustments For Ghanges ln Working Capital
(lncrease) / Decrease in Financials Assets
(lncrease) / Decrease in Other Financials Assets
(lncrease) / Decrease in Other Current Asstes
lncrease/ (Decrease) in trade payables
lncrease/ (Decrease) in other financial liability
lncrease / (Decrease) in Other current liablity

Cash Flow from Operations
Direct Taxes Refund/ (Paid)

Net Cash from Operating Activities (A)

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITTES
Sale / (Purchase) of investment
Loan given received back
lnterest lncome

Net Cash used in lnvesting Activities (B)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Repayment of borowing

Net Cash used in Financing Activities (C)

NET TNCREASE(DECREASE) tN CASH AND GASH EQUTVALENTS (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Opening Balance
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Closing Balance
NET TNCREASE/(DECREASE) tN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

14.17

1.80
(25.32)

(2.41)
o.24

6o.os

1.87
(100.08)

7.48
0.25

('t't.cz,

(9 75)

(2.55)
(1.74)
(0.07)
0.06

(e.64)

2.84
18.57
(1.71)
3.80
0.07
0.64

(25.57)
(0.60)

't4.uo
(7.48)

(26.1 6.58

(0.01)
15.53
9.76

(3.00)

25.28 (3.0c

(0,89 3.58

1.50
0.61

0.73
. 4.31

---$, 3.58

*a

E
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Plot No. 15{P}-17, 28 &Zg {P}, SEEPZ SEZ, Andheri{ East }, Mumbai-400 095

Tel t{o. 9L-22- 4O7A7OZA, Fax : 9L * ?2 -282922258. Email I

Web : m ina I i nd u striesltd.com. CIN : L3ZZ0l_M H 3,98gp LC2i.G905

Statement of Standalone Assets & Liabilities
in lak

Particulars
As at

30.09.2021
As at

31.03.2021
(Unaudited) (Audited)

A
1

2

B
1

2

3

ETS

r) Property, plant and equipment
,) lnvestment in subsidiaries, associates and joint venture

c) Financial assets
(i) lnvestments
(ii)Other Financial Assets

otal Non-current assets

lCurrent assets
l(a) lnventories
l(b) Financial assets

| 1i1 Casn and cash equivalents

I tiil Bank balances other than (i) above
| (iii) Loans
I tiul Other financial assets

l{") Crrr"nt tax assets (net)

l(d) Other current assets
lTohl cu.."nt assets

I

ITOTAL ASSETS

I

I 
EOUITY AND LIABILtTtES
lEquity
l(a) Equity share capital

l(b) other eouitv
lTotal Equity

Non-current liabilities
(a) Provisions
(b) Deferred Tax Laibilities
Total Non-current liabilities

Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables
a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises

b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and
small enterprises

(ii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions
Total Current liabilities

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITTES

54.32
631.05

0.01
738.69

56.'13
631.27

0.01
728.94

1,424.07 '1.416_34

915.39

0.61
1.84

1,370.74
386.22
30.88
10.81

915.39

1.50
1.84

1,383.85
370.65

30.27
8.26

2,716.49 2.711.77

4,140.56 4.128.12

3,838.01
275.64

3,838.01
261.29

4,1,t 3.65 4,099.30

1.76
5.44

1.76
5.62

7.20 7.37

16.

1.89
1.01

0.02

18.53

1.96
0.93
0.02

19.71 7(.u

4,140.56 1,12s.12

*a

B
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Plot No. 16{P}-17, 28 & 29 (P}, sEEPz sEZ, Andheri ( East } , MumbaiE 400 096

Tel No. 9L-22- 4B7O7A7A, Fax: 9L-ZZ-Z8,Z9ZZZSS. Email : egsgl_trjp_&{cdrfflpetl,$Se
Web: mina Iind ustriesltd.com. CtN : 132203.MH t gggpLC216905

Statement of consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 3oth September, 2021

ProfiU(Loss) forthe period /year (5-G)

Items that will not be reclassified to profit

tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to

Items that will be reclassified to profit and loss

in foreign currency monetary items translation

tax relating to items that will be reclassifled to

Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period / Year attributable to:

'otal Comprehensive lncome / (Loss) for the period /

Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ? 2/- per Share)

per share (of a 2/- each, fully paid up)

Quarter and half year ended earnings per share are not annualisad as stated above

Mumhai
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Plot No. 15tP)-L7, 28 & 29 (p), sEEpz sEZ, Andheri { East } , Mumbaf- 400 096
Tel No. 9L-22- 4$7O7O7O, Fax : 9L-22-282922258. Email : minal vip@rediffmait.com

web: minalindustriesltd.com. ctN: L32zo1MHl9ggptc215905
Notes:

The abo
Directors at its meeting held on Novembet 13, 2021.The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results for a quarter and half year inded September
30,2021.
The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacture and sale of gold jewellery, diamond studded jewellery and silver articles of various designs / specifications.
Hence there is only one reportable segment as per lnd AS 109 ',Operating Segments,,.

The Holding company has received communication from Bombay stock Exchange (BSE) LlsT/coMP PHvll522235l19/tNTi2o18-2019 dated March 19, 2019. The
communication is regarding 'lnitiation of and completion of the formalities for revocation of suspension of trading in the securities of the Company,. The Company has
received communication from BSE LIST/COMP PH vllt522235t147tSCNt2o2o-21dated December 12,2020 regarding compulsory delisting of securities of Minal lndustries
Limited.The Company has also received e-mail dated Oclober 25,2021 from BSE for completion of formalities for revJcation of suipensionl The Company is-in the process
of making suitable response to such communication, pend)ng submlssion of the reply to the stock exchange and final outcome, the management has not co;sidered
adjustments (if any) on account of liability w.r.t. fines/fees payable agreegating to Rs.36.03 Lakhs in the above Statement.

The Group has considered the possible impact of Covid-l9 in preparation of the above results.The disruptions in the business worldwide and economic slowdown may
have its eventual impact on the company.The impact of Covid may be different from that estimated as at the date of the approval of this financial result and the company
will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.

ThefiguresforthequarterendedSeptember30,2O2larcthebalancingfiguresbetweenunauditedfiguresinrespectofthe halfyearenaea'on
the unaudited publised flgures upto June 30,2021.

Previous periods/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.11.2021 Shrikant J Parikh

Managing Director

30, 2021 and

'*

--r frI l-
behalf of Board of

Limited
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Non-current assets

] lpOertV, ptant and equipment
) Right of Use Assets

(c) Other lntangibles
'd) Financial assets

(i) lnvestments
(ii) Other financial assets

(e ) Deferred tax assets
Other non current assets

Total Non-current assets

Current assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iii) Bank and bank bal
(iv) Loans 

ances other than (ii) above

(v) Other financial assets
(vi) Current tax assets

(c) Other current assets
'otal Current assets

TOTAL ASSETS

AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity share capital
(b) Other equity

ilty attributable to owners of the Company
Non Controlling lnterest

otal Equity

liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Other financial liabilitv
(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred tax liability
otal Non-current liabilities

t liabitities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Lease Liabilities
(ii) Trade payables

a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises

b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro andsmall enterprises
(iii) Other financiat tiabitities

Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions
'otal Current liabilities

TOTAL EQUITYAND LABILITIES

366.21
131.46

4.30

0.01
754.98
30.78
15.92

5699.93

594.91
137.06t

147.14

6,030.74

602.67
141.16

1.84
148.65

11.31

21.68
71.73

105.25
29.77

1,896.72

33.5.t

193.47

56.80 
I

tb
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Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
ln

Particulars
For the Half Year
Ended 30.09.2021

For the Half Year
Ended 30.09.2020

A.

I

B.

c.

SASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before tax
Adjusted for:

Depreciation
lnterest lncome
Finance Cost
Realized/Unrealized Foreign Exchange Gain

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Adjustments For Changes ln Working Gapital

(lncrease) / Decrease in Loans
(lncrease) / Decrease in lnventory

' (lncrease)/Decrease ln Trade Receivable
(lncrease)iDecrease ln Other Current Assets

(lncrease)iDecrease ln Other Non Current Assets

lncrease/ (Decrease) in Trade payables

lncrease/ (Decrease) in Other financial Liability

lncrease / (Decrease) in Other Current Liablity

Cash Flow from Operations
Direct Taxes Refund/ (Paid)

Net Cash from Operating Activities
I

lcesx rlow FRoM lNvEsrtNG AcrtvlrlEs
I Sre I (Purchase) of property,plant and equipment

I loan given received back

I Sate I (Purchase) of investment
I lnterest Received
luet Castr used in lnvesting Activities
I

l"oss rlow FRoM FTNANcING AcrtvlrtEs
I

I Repayment of lease liabilitY

I Repayment of borrowing
I

I lnterest Expenses

lNet cash used in Financing Activities
I

lHer rNcneasE(DEcREAsE) IN cAsH AND cAsH EQUIvALENTS (A+B+c)

I

lCash and Cash Equivalents - Opening Balance

lCash and Cash Equivalents - Closing Balance

luer rucneasE/(DEcREASE) lN cASH AND cAsH EQUlvalElr9-

(328.e1)

36.77
(1e.5e)

22.36
(52.89)

"(77.721

39.10
(4.e4)

8.91
7.54

1342.26)l
I

aeo.er
61.02

(26.32)
(0.25)
16.19
(1.04)
(2.2O)

't211(27.

(14.44)
(e6.85)

176.77
(0.10)
74.35
82.03

(100.24)
(15.54)

35.95
(0.61

78.87
(0.77)

35.34 78.10

(2.3e)
'1.51

(s.el)
9.75

(3.00)

(1.04) (3.0t

.90)(37

(0.50)

(20.00)

(1.24)

(3.17)

(38.40) (24.42)

(4.1C 50.68

141.16
137.06

43.80
94.48

(4.10 50.68

h










